Soft gripper HPSX
538615100 |  | 26.01.2026
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/01
538615100 |  | 26.01.2026
Soft gripper HPSX
Characteristics
At a glance Link    hpsx
With its soft fingers, the soft gripper HPSX is specifically designed to gently grip delicate objects such as fruit or luxury items. It adapts flexibly to different shapes and

538615100 |  | 26.01.2026
Soft gripper HPSX
Type code
001 Series
HPSX Soft gripper
002 Size [mm]
40 40
70 70
100 100
003 Number of fingers
2 2 pieces
3 3 pieces
4 4 pieces
004 Material
S Silicone
005 Shore hardness
40 40
006 Colour
BU Blue
007 Robot connection
RA50 Flange ISO 9409-1-50-4-M6
52026/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538615100 |  | 26.01.2026
Soft gripper HPSX
Datasheet
General technical data
The technical data is valid for the following conditions:
Gripping object: Steel ball with smooth, turned surface
Diameter:
•	 HPSX-40: Ø 30/55 mm
•	 HPSX-70: Ø 55/80 mm
•	 HPSX-100: Ø 80/110 mm
Weight:
•	 HPSX-40: 50 g
•	 HPSX-70: 200 g
•	 HPSX-100: 500 g
The values may differ if another type of object needs to be gripped.
Sharp-edged gripped objects can affect the service life of the inverting cap.
Size 40 70 100
Working stroke 0 ... 55 mm 20 ... 90 mm 30 ... 125 mm
Number of gripper fingers 2 3 4
Design Form-fitting
Frictional locking
Drive system Pneumatic
Mode of operation Double-acting
Gripper function Adaptive
Pneumatic connection G1/4
Max. operating frequency of
gripper
5 Hz
Type of mounting To ISO 9409-1-50-4-M6
Mounting position optional

Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[8] Mounting kit HAMA-MM Included in the scope of delivery of the gripper HPSX 20
[9] Adapter kit HAMA-MA Included in the scope of delivery of the gripper HPSX 20
20 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/01
538615100 |  | 26.01.2026
Soft gripper HPSX
Accessories
Adapter kit HAMA-MA
​
Description Type of mounting Material adapter Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 40, 70,
100
To ISO 9409-1-
50-4-M6
Reinforced PA 91 g 8203455 HAMA-MA-B33-RA50
Mounting kit HAMA-MM
Description Material cap Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 40 Reinforced PA 81 g 8203456 HAMA-MM-B33-40
For size 70 113 g 8203464 HAMA-MM-B33-70
For size 100 226 g 8203460 HAMA-MM-B33-100
Gripper finger cap HAMA-GA
Description Number of grip-
per fingers
Gripper finger
material
Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 40 2 VMQ (silicone),
metal detectable
68 g 8203480 HAMA-GA-B33-40-2-S-40-BU
For size 70 3 114 g 8203485 HAMA-GA-B33-70-3-S-40-BU
For size 100 4 315 g 8203482 HAMA-GA-B33-100-4-S-40-BU
Pressure sensor SPAN� Link    span
​
Pressure measur-
ing range